8W DC-DC Converter P8Z-Series
● 8W Output power
● 2:1 Wide input voltage range
● International safety standard approval
● Five-sided continuous shield
● High efficiency up to 85%
● Standard 1.25" x 0.8" x 0.4" package
● Fixed switching frequency
Model selection guide
Typ Input nominal
voltage
[VDC]
Input current
full-load
[mA]
Output
voltage
[VDC]
Output
current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ.
[%]
Capacitor
load max.
[uF]
Single Output
P8Z12S33 9...18 724 3.3 2000 80 3300
P8Z12S05 9...18 801 5 1500 82 1600
P8Z12S12 9...18 833 12 666 84 350
P8Z12S15 9...18 843 15 533 83 240
P8Z24S33 18...36 362 3.3 2000 80 3300
P8Z24S05 18...36 396 5 1500 83 1600
P8Z24S12 18...36 416 12 666 84 350
P8Z24S15 18...36 416 15 533 84 240
P8Z48S33 36...75 181 3.3 2000 80 3300
P8Z48S05 36...75 198 5 1500 83 1600
P8Z48S12 36...75 208 12 666 84 350
P8Z48S15 36...75 208 15 533 84 240
Dual Output
P8Z12D05 9...18 843 ±5 ±800 83 2 x 1000
P8Z12D12 9...18 833 ±12 ±333 84 2 x 160
P8Z12D15 9...18 834 ±15 ±267 84 2 x 100
P8Z24D05 18...36 427 ±5 ±800 82 2 x 1000
P8Z24D12 18...36 422 ±12 ±333 83 2 x 160
P8Z24D15 18...36 411 ±15 ±267 85 2 x 100
P8Z48D05 36...75 211 ±5 ±800 83 2 x 1000
P8Z48D12 36...75 206 ±12 ±333 85 2 x 160
P8Z48D15 36...75 206 ±15 ±267 85 2 x 100
Page 1 of 2
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstrasse 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen